967

RI



ET

100743798 PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 1303-41

	1.00		0 =			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231						
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	S0			
1. Name of conveying party(•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	20 ₹			
Giorgio Ripa	Marina Ausonio		96			
Alessandro Scala	Chiara Scotti	Name: DIBRA S.p.A.	:: O			
Marcella Murru	Patrizia Cossutta	Internal Address:				
Carlo Felice Viscardi		Street Address: Piazza Velasca 5				
Additional name/s of conveyi	ng narty/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	ing party/ies attached:	City: Milano				
Assignment		State/Country: Italy				
		Zip:				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		Σψ.				
Execution Date:	June 1, 1998	_ Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes 🔯 🗎	No			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 1, 1998						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) To Be Assigned		(1)				
(2) 09 695615		(2)				
(3) O9 O7) 0/3	(3)				
	Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party		6. Total number of applications & patents involved:	1			
concerning document shou						
C.50	40.00 NP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: A	thur R. Crawford	□ Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-	-1140			
Internal Address:						
- 1400		8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.		deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North	Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper ther	eafter			
8th Floor	2001	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No				
City: Arlington State	: VA Zip: 22201					
	DO NOT	HOP WHICODA CE				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.	///	k D b B				
Arthur R. Crawford	d Co	June 10, 1998				
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature / Date				
Reg. No. 25,327						
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled A process for the preparation of macrocyclic chelants

	(Title of Invention)	
and the chelates th	nereof with paramagnetic me	tal ions
for which the undersigne	d has made an application for Lett	ers Patent of the United
States, said application	n having been made in an applica-	tion filed in the U. S
Patent and Trademark Off:	ice on the day of	, 19 as Seria
No.		
WHEREAS	DIBRA S.p.A.	
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee)	a comporation duly organized and e	xisting under the laws or
_	and having its princ	ipal place of business a
Piazza Velasca 5 -	- Milano, Italy	
	(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring	am interest therein;	
NOW, THEF	REFORE, in consideration of One D	Dollar (\$1.00) and other
good and valuable consid	deration, the receipt and sufficient	ency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the above	-said Assignor by these presents	s does sell, assign and
transfer unto the said As	ssignee, its successors, assigns, a	nd legal representatives
the full and exclusive ri	ight, title and interest to the sai	d invention in the Unite
States of America and	all foreign countries, as desc	cribed in the aforesai
application, and the Comm	missioner of Patents and Trademarks	is hereby authorized and
requested to assue said	1 Letters Patent to said Assigne	ee, for its interest a
Assignee, its successors,	assigns, and legal representative	s.
RIPA Giorgio	90 KA	June 1, 1998
Typed Name	Signature/ /	Date
SCALA Alessandro	A Harolopela	June 1, 1998
Typed Name	Signature /	Date
MURRU Marcella	thouse year	June 1, 1998
Typed Name	Signature	Date
ARDI Carlo Felice	Carlo Viscorai	June 1, 1998
Typed Name	Signature	Date
AUSONIO Marina	Marin of the Source	June 1, 1998
Typed Name	Signature	Date
SCOTTI Chiara	1 Comments	June 1, 1998
	action of Colli	and the second s
Typed Name	Signature	Date
COSSUTTA Patrizia	They a framety	June 1, 1998
	1 Comment	